Central Texas Farm Credit 2024 SCHOLARSHIP GUIDELINES

ELIGIBILITY

- 1. Applicant must be a high school senior scheduled to graduate in 2024.
- 2. Applicant must be a member of 4-H or FFA.
- 3. Applicant must be planning to attend a two-year, four-year, or trade school.
- 4. Applicant must reside inside of Central Texas Farm Credit's 19 county territory (see map).
- 5. Central Texas Farm Credit reserves the right to confirm eligibility requirements.
- 6. No eligible applicant will be denied the scholarship due to race, gender, or ethnic origin.
- 7. Family members of Central Texas Farm Credit employees and board members are not eligible.

SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

- 1. Central Texas Farm Credit will award five high school graduating seniors a one-time \$2,000 scholarship in 2024.
- 2. The FFA chapter or 4-H organization of each 2024 scholarship winner's choice will receive a \$500 donation.
- 3. The one-time payment of scholarship funds will be made directly to the college or university upon proof of enrollment.
- 4. If the recipient does not attend college during the term for which the scholarship is to commence, the scholarship award will be forfeited.
- 5. Central Texas Farm Credit reserves the right to use scholarship winners' photo, name and biographical information for media use including but not limited to: social media, digital and print advertisements.

APPLICATION

Applicant must complete all documents outlined below to be considered for the Central Texas Farm Cre
scholarship. Documents must be submitted electronically to scholarships@ranchmoney.com .
☐ Completed Central Texas Farm Credit application page.
☐ Official high school transcript.
☐ Résumé containing awards, community service, work experience, and extracurricular activities.
☐ One page, double spaced, 12 point font, typed essay entitled: "How I will give back to rural America."
 Handwritten essays will not be accepted.
☐ High quality headshot of applicant.
 Only high-resolution, jpeg files will be accepted. No selfies or printed photos, please.
*Applications will be scored based on academic performance, awards, community service, work experience,

SCHOLARSHIP SUBMISSION & SELECTION

extracurricular activities, essay objectives, and grammar.

All scholarship application materials must be received by **March 8, 2024 at 4 p.m.** Late and incomplete applications will be disqualified. Five scholarship winners will be chosen in April 2024 and contacted by the Central Texas Farm Credit administrative office.

Questions? Please visit **www.ranchmoney.com/scholarships** for more information.

Central Texas Farm Credit 2024 SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

APPLICANT PROFILE				
Applicant's full name:				
Mailing address:				
City:	State:	Zip:	County:	
Phone number:		Email add	dress:	
HIGH SCHOOL INFORM	ATION			
Current high school:				
Student current ranking: _		in	a class of	GPA:
SAT and/or ACT score:				
Counselor's name: Counselor's phone number:				
Counselor's email:				
Are you a member of 4-H	or FFA? □ Yes	□No		
If chosen as a scholarship	recipient, what	FFA chapter or 4-l	H organization will	you select for the \$500 donation?
Please include county age	ent or FFA adviso	or's name, phone i	number and email	:
FUTURE PLANS				
Institution planning to att	tend:			
Have you been accepted	to this institutio	n? □ Yes □ No		
Major:				
Career goals:				
SIGNATURE By signing this document I I understand this is a one ti		not related to an er	mployee or director (of Central Texas Farm Credit.
Applicant's signature				 Date

Scholarship applications must be submitted by **March 8, 2024 at 4 p.m.** Late and incomplete applications will be disqualified. Please visit www.ranchmoney.com/scholarships for more information.

Central Texas Farm Credit

19 COUNTY TERRITORY MAP

